
 
 

PCN: V18-002-32002150-0A 
 

Product Change Notice 
 

Issue Date: 25 Jan 2018 
Change Type:  
 
Device marking or labelling method 
 
Parts Affected:  
 

4N25 4N35 CNY17-1 CNY17-2 CNY17-3 
CNY17-4 ACPL-827 ACPL-847 ACPL-824 ACPL-844 

 
All associated options will also be affected. See Appendix for full part number list. 
 
Description and Extent of Change:  
 
Change to laser marking on 300mil DIP6, 300mil DIP8 and 300mil DIP16.  
 
Reasons for Change:  
 
Process standardization for better marking quality. 
 
Effect of Change on Fit, Form, Function, Quality, or Reliability:  
 
There is no change in fit, form, function, quality and reliability.  
 
Effective Date of Change:  
 
Products shipments using this change will begin with datecode starting from 1809. 

 
Qualification Data:  
 
Not applicable. This change had no impact to product reliability. 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
These changes have been reviewed and approved by Broadcom Limited engineers and managers per Broadcom Limited 
procedure: Change Control and Customer Notification, 5962-6052-80. 
 
Please contact your Broadcom Limited field sales for any questions or support requirements.  Please return any response as 
soon as possible, but not to exceed 30 days. 

 
 
 
Appendix: 
 

Affected Part Number 

ACPL-824-W00E 

ACPL-824-W60E 

ACPL-824-300E 



ACPL-824-000E 

ACPL-824-360E 

ACPL-824-500E 

ACPL-824-060E 

ACPL-824-560E 

ACPL-847-W00E 

ACPL-847-060E 

ACPL-847-000E 

ACPL-847-W60E 

ACPL-847-360E 

ACPL-847-300E 

ACPL-827-W0BE 

ACPL-827-00BE 

ACPL-827-W6BE 

ACPL-827-36BE 

ACPL-827-50BE 

ACPL-827-56BE 

ACPL-827-06BE 

ACPL-827-30BE 

ACPL-827-W60E 

ACPL-827-300E 

ACPL-827-560E 

ACPL-827-500E 

ACPL-827-360E 

ACPL-827-000E 

ACPL-827-060E 

ACPL-827-W00E 

ACPL-827-W6CE 

ACPL-827-00CE 

ACPL-827-30CE 

ACPL-827-50CE 

ACPL-827-56CE 

ACPL-827-06CE 

ACPL-827-W0CE 

ACPL-827-36CE 

ACPL-847-06GE 



ACPL-847-00GE 

ACPL-847-W0GE 

ACPL-847-W6GE 

ACPL-847-36GE 

ACPL-847-30GE 

ACPL-844-060E 

ACPL-844-000E 

ACPL-844-W60E 

ACPL-844-W00E 

ACPL-844-300E 

ACPL-844-360E 

4N35-300E 

4N25-000E 

CNY17-3-000E 

CNY17-1-300E 

CNY17-1-500E 

CNY17-2-000E 

CNY17-3-500E 

CNY17-2-500E 

CNY17-3-060E 

CNY17-3-300E 

CNY17-3-360E 

CNY17-1-W00E 

CNY17-1-060E 

CNY17-1-W60E 

4N25-W00E 

4N25-300E 

4N25-500E 

4N25-060E 

4N25-W60E 

4N25-360E 

4N25-560E 

4N35-000E 

4N35-W00E 

4N35-500E 

4N35-060E 



4N35-W60E 

CNY17-3-560E 

CNY17-3-W00E 

CNY17-4-000E 

CNY17-4-060E 

CNY17-4-300E 

CNY17-4-360E 

CNY17-4-500E 

4N35-360E 

4N35-560E 

CNY17-1-000E 

CNY17-1-360E 

CNY17-1-560E 

CNY17-2-W00E 

CNY17-2-300E 

CNY17-2-060E 

CNY17-2-W60E 

CNY17-2-360E 

CNY17-2-560E 

CNY17-3-W60E 

CNY17-4-W00E 

CNY17-4-W60E 

CNY17-4-560E 
 



4N25-000E ACPL-827-00BE ACPL-844-300E CNY17-2-060E
4N25-060E ACPL-827-00CE ACPL-844-360E CNY17-2-300E
4N25-300E ACPL-827-060E ACPL-844-W00E CNY17-2-360E
4N25-360E ACPL-827-06BE ACPL-844-W60E CNY17-2-500E
4N25-500E ACPL-827-06CE ACPL-847-000E CNY17-2-560E
4N25-560E ACPL-827-300E ACPL-847-00GE CNY17-2-W00E
4N25-W00E ACPL-827-30BE ACPL-847-060E CNY17-2-W60E
4N25-W60E ACPL-827-30CE ACPL-847-06GE CNY17-3-000E
4N35-000E ACPL-827-360E ACPL-847-300E CNY17-3-060E
4N35-060E ACPL-827-36BE ACPL-847-30GE CNY17-3-300E
4N35-300E ACPL-827-36CE ACPL-847-360E CNY17-3-360E
4N35-360E ACPL-827-500E ACPL-847-36GE CNY17-3-500E
4N35-500E ACPL-827-50BE ACPL-847-W00E CNY17-3-560E
4N35-560E ACPL-827-50CE ACPL-847-W0GE CNY17-3-W00E
4N35-W00E ACPL-827-560E ACPL-847-W60E CNY17-3-W60E
4N35-W60E ACPL-827-56BE ACPL-847-W6GE CNY17-4-000E
ACPL-824-000E ACPL-827-56CE CNY17-1-000E CNY17-4-060E
ACPL-824-060E ACPL-827-W00E CNY17-1-060E CNY17-4-300E
ACPL-824-300E ACPL-827-W0BE CNY17-1-300E CNY17-4-360E
ACPL-824-360E ACPL-827-W0CE CNY17-1-360E CNY17-4-500E
ACPL-824-500E ACPL-827-W60E CNY17-1-500E CNY17-4-560E
ACPL-824-560E ACPL-827-W6BE CNY17-1-560E CNY17-4-W00E
ACPL-824-W00E ACPL-827-W6CE CNY17-1-W00E CNY17-4-W60E
ACPL-824-W60E ACPL-844-000E CNY17-1-W60E
ACPL-827-000E ACPL-844-060E CNY17-2-000E

Affected Part Numbers


